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Tariff Notice No. 1981 /4—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NoTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
. Part .
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods II |Concession
No. Item Normal Pref. Ref. | Code From | To
H.O. 59637 | 39.02.085 | Polmerisation surface worked strips, double Free .. 1070395 1/7/78| 30/9/83
coated, when declared by a manufacturer
that it will be used to make cable clips and
cable supporting hooks
H.O 59528 160.01.023 | Polyester mattress ticking .. .. Free Free 15 | 201657F 1/7/80] 30/9/84
60.01.024 f
H.O 59645 | 70.06.000 | Float glass when declared for further pro- Free Free 99 | 109007A 1/7/78] 30/9/83
cessing
H.O 59658 | 84.61.021 | Air couplers, Trufalte 13, Bridgeport 223/523 Free .. 112933D 1/4/79; 30/6/82
HO 59658 | 84.61.021 Avery—IiIardoll quick release and self sealing Free .. 112936 | 1/10/78) 30/9/85
couplings
H.O 59658 | 84.61.021 | Emco Wheaton dry break couplings Free .. 112960A 1/7/78; 31/3/85
H.O 59658 | 84.61.021 | Hansen quick release and self sealing couphngs Free .. 112971G 1/7/79| 30/9/86
H.O 59658 | 84.61.021 | Hansen serics 1000 quick connect couplers Free .. 112972E 1/7/78| 31/3/85
part 1000 6.5 mm FPT
H.O 59658 | 84.61.021 | Hansen Steam hose couplings, quick release, Free
self sealing types;
B3-K21 .. .. .. .. 112973C | 1/10/78] 30/9/85
B3-HD21 .. .. 112974A | 1/10/78| 30/9/85
H.O. 59658 | 84.61.021 | O.P.W. stainless steel Kamlok couplers .. Free .. 113003L 1/7/78| 30/9/84
H.O. 59658 | 84.61.021 | Component parts, peculiar for use in making Free ..
CNG refuelling valves, viz:
Burst dlSC assembly .. .. 202549D 1/3/80] 30/9/83
Schrader % in. high pressure valve . 202550H 1/3/80| 30/9/83
H.O. 59658 | 84.61.021 | Self sealing quick disconnect couplings, pecu— Free .. 113009C 1/7/78; 31/3/83
liar to use with gas appliance hoses

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 February 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(¢) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 1981.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/5— Applications for Determination

NoTICE is hereby glven that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Part
Ref.

Port | Appn. Tariff Goods

No. Ttem
Pref.

I Normal

59610 | 90.28.001 | Gas leak detector, gas detector, and gas monitor and smoke warning 45% Aul 25*
alarm, portable electrically powered semi conductor type sensor head, Can 25*

model Almaza A100 DC 25*
*or such lower rates of

duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 19 February 1981. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc. of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.0.b. insurance, freight, exchange, other landing

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Date at Wellington this 29th day of January 1981.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



